
Kurseong College,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:19.21

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Tie Break 
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000429162 BHUMIKA  SARKAR Female No  1 1 UR  9  88.50  73.00  97.00  85.67  85.60  7214.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001681878 ADITYA  SHA Male No  2 2 UR  7  88.25  77.00  91.00  82.33  78.00  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002139470 SOUTIK  DAS Male No  3 3 UR  13  87.00  92.00  91.00  84.40  84.43  6281.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002405817 SHASHWAT  NANDY Male No  4 4 UR  12  86.25  73.00  95.00  82.83  91.44  6502.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137777 AYUSHI  MUHURY Female No  5 5 UR  6  84.00  85.00  86.00  76.17  73.71  6740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844705 MD MANJARUL ISLAM Male No  6  1 6 OBC-A  18  83.75  73.00  80.00  78.67  75.57  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000475721 ARIJIT  PAUL Male No  7 7 UR  10  82.25  83.00  81.00  77.33  74.14  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001982378 ARIK  KAR Male No  8 8 UR  14  81.00  91.00  94.00  71.83  86.00  6199.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001919829 SAINA  CHETTRI Female No  9  1 9 OBC-B  3  81.00  70.00  90.00  79.83  73.13  7088.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000439206 SUPRIYA  SINGHA Female No  10  1 10 SC  1  79.75  63.00  88.00  76.00  72.57  6411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116428 AROHAN  ROY Male No  11  2 11 OBC-B  6  78.50  70.00  79.00  76.20  80.60  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001924812 SAJID  HOSSAIN Male No  12 12 UR  11  78.00  73.00  80.00  73.40  89.67  6373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222200 ANISHA  ISLAM Female No  13  2 13 OBC-A  15  77.75  67.00  91.00  71.50  84.86  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454221 SANJANA  RAI Female No  14  3 14 OBC-B  15  77.50  47.00  92.00  73.17  62.57  7058.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975398 MD BENIAMIN HOSSAIN Male No  15  3 15 OBC-A  18  77.25  76.00  71.00  76.83  89.00  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987667 BARNIK  SINHA Male No  16 16 UR  6  77.00  60.00  86.00  77.20  85.71  7001.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203936 ADITYA  RAI Male No  17  4 17 OBC-B  7  76.00  60.00  81.00  68.00  75.25  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130371 SUMAN  MANDAL Male No  18  2 18 SC  20  75.75  47.00  90.00  71.00  83.71  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807476 DIWAKAR  GUPTA Male No  19 19 UR  5  75.25  77.00  75.00  74.17  79.33  6030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836230 DIPAYAN  BAIN Male No  20  3 20 SC  11  74.00  71.00  81.00  67.83  67.29  6311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930789 MONA  SINGH Female No  21 21 UR  9  74.00  49.00  87.00  68.33  85.00  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731827 ZAMIER  ANSARI Male No  22  4 22 OBC-A  10  73.75  60.00  81.00  71.40  50.71  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001355449 ARSHAD  ALI Male No  23  5 23 OBC-A  23  73.25  66.00  86.00  65.83  79.43  7365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002240935 PABITRA  SAHA Male No  24 24 UR  20  73.00  58.00  88.00  70.00  77.71  6285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036455 ROUNAK  TALUKDAR Male No  25  4 25 SC  17  72.25  68.00  73.00  66.00  67.86  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372338 ANKUSH  SINGH Male No  26 26 UR  3  72.00  57.00  87.00  68.33  80.43  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014796 SAIKAT  BISWAS Male No  27  5 27 SC  8  72.00  50.00  87.00  65.50  90.14  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000013785 SAYANDEEP  PAN Male No  28 28 UR  4  72.00  44.00  88.00  68.17  88.57  6646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248439 SALINI  XALXO Female No  29  1 29 ST  14  71.50  52.00  88.00  66.17  81.22  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614226 JYOTI  CHOWDHARY Female No  30 30 UR  18  71.25  47.00  81.00  67.00  58.29  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675537 CHEDUP  TAMANG Male No  31  2 31 ST  7  71.25  44.00  93.00  68.60  72.50  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000199137 SUYOG  SHARMA Male No  32 32 UR  3  71.00  66.00  88.00  65.00  66.00  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071743 ONGMU  SHERPA Female No  33  3 33 ST  8  70.75  48.00  94.00  66.33  66.71  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002181381 PRAVIN  GODABA Male No  34  4 34 ST  4  69.75  54.00  81.00  66.00  66.86  7283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000065788 SUSAMIR  GHOSH Male No  35 35 UR  24  69.50  50.00  90.00  64.67  75.14  7240.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393793 LABONI  ROY Female No  36 36 UR  11  68.75  48.00  90.00  63.33  83.00  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175523 TRISHLA  GURUNG Female No  37 37 UR  9  68.50  50.00  93.00  63.50  77.50  6325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002185551 ADITYA  CHETRI Male No  38 38 UR  16  68.50  47.00  90.00  62.67  80.33  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000986376 POULAMI  ROY Female No  39 39 UR  6  68.00  51.00  80.00  62.67  72.86  6483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642646 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  40  6 40 OBC-A  9  67.75  53.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048626 SUMIRAN  RAI Male No  41  5 41 OBC-B  6  67.00  48.00  83.00  62.00  78.60  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002231288 NABAJIT  BISWAS Male No  42  6 42 SC  7  66.00  45.00  83.00  60.17  67.43  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733204 SAMUEL  SUBBA Male No  43  5 43 ST  10  65.75  52.00  81.00  62.00  70.78  6421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001697813 PRATIK  CHHETRI Male No  44 44 UR  11  65.25  50.00  70.00  59.50  64.29  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002361690 PREM KUMAR SAH Male No  45 45 UR  4  64.50  55.00  77.00  63.00  72.88  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000317143 PRAKRITI  ADHIKARI Female No  46 46 UR  5  63.75  60.00  70.00  61.00  63.75  6318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305548 REHASH  KINDWAR Male No  47  6 47 ST  11  63.75  56.00  64.00  60.17  59.86  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014767 TENZING YESHI BHUTIA Male No  48  7 48 ST  15  63.50  42.00  79.00  61.60  69.50  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394024 SURAJ PRASAD SHARMA Male No  49 49 UR  4  63.00  53.00  68.00  60.60  55.86  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327898 SANGAM  THAKUR Male No  50 50 UR  4  63.00  44.00  64.00  58.00  61.20  6965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001687143 SAHIL  HUSSAIN Male No  51 51 UR  17  62.25  53.00  69.00  60.60  64.60  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001996515 PUNYA  SHARMA Male No  52 52 UR  22  62.00  46.00  74.00  59.00  66.50  7248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001984313 MD SHARTAJ ALI Male No  53 53 UR  12  61.50  44.00  71.00  59.20  59.29  7130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001687167 GAURAV  GURUNG Male No  54  1 54 EWS  4  61.50  44.00  52.00  60.83  71.50  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000940683 NEHARIKA  THAPA Female No  55 55 UR  2  61.25  42.00  76.00  57.00  53.14  6276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000548793 SUGNIK  MANDAL Male No  56 56 UR  12  61.00  55.00  78.00  59.40  83.17  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385350 ISHANT  GURUNG Male No  57  6 57 OBC-B  4  61.00  45.00  75.00  59.00  66.14  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000566433 LYANGOM  LEPCHA Male No  58  8 58 ST  4  60.00  44.00  71.00  56.67  71.43  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878188 CHANDESHWAR  ORAON Male No  59  9 59 ST  5  59.50  54.00  56.00  57.00  78.20  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081242 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  60  7 60 SC  12  58.50  44.00  66.00  56.00  75.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001876029 JANENDRA KUMAR SAH Male No  61 61 UR  16  58.25  42.00  68.00  55.00  59.86  6834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257490 UTTAM KUMAR SARKAR Male No  62  8 62 SC  23  57.50  44.00  61.00  55.33  67.43  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438102 KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA Male No  63 63 UR  6  53.00  47.00  46.00  53.00  79.20  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989442 MD MAHABUB KHAN Male No  64 64 UR  5  51.00  46.00  45.00  51.67  74.50  7608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001844705 MD MANJARUL ISLAM Male No  6  1 1 OBC-A  18  83.75  73.00  80.00  78.67  75.57  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222200 ANISHA  ISLAM Female No  13  2 2 OBC-A  15  77.75  67.00  91.00  71.50  84.86  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001975398 MD BENIAMIN HOSSAIN Male No  15  3 3 OBC-A  18  77.25  76.00  71.00  76.83  89.00  7098.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731827 ZAMIER  ANSARI Male No  22  4 4 OBC-A  10  73.75  60.00  81.00  71.40  50.71  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001355449 ARSHAD  ALI Male No  23  5 5 OBC-A  23  73.25  66.00  86.00  65.83  79.43  7365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642646 SAHIL  ANSARI Male No  40  6 6 OBC-A  9  67.75  53.00  83.00  63.00  79.83  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001919829 SAINA  CHETTRI Female No  9  1 1 OBC-B  3  81.00  70.00  90.00  79.83  73.13  7088.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002116428 AROHAN  ROY Male No  11  2 2 OBC-B  6  78.50  70.00  79.00  76.20  80.60  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454221 SANJANA  RAI Female No  14  3 3 OBC-B  15  77.50  47.00  92.00  73.17  62.57  7058.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001203936 ADITYA  RAI Male No  17  4 4 OBC-B  7  76.00  60.00  81.00  68.00  75.25  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048626 SUMIRAN  RAI Male No  41  5 5 OBC-B  6  67.00  48.00  83.00  62.00  78.60  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001385350 ISHANT  GURUNG Male No  57  6 6 OBC-B  4  61.00  45.00  75.00  59.00  66.14  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000439206 SUPRIYA  SINGHA Female No  10  1 1 SC  1  79.75  63.00  88.00  76.00  72.57  6411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002130371 SUMAN  MANDAL Male No  18  2 2 SC  20  75.75  47.00  90.00  71.00  83.71  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000836230 DIPAYAN  BAIN Male No  20  3 3 SC  11  74.00  71.00  81.00  67.83  67.29  6311.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036455 ROUNAK  TALUKDAR Male No  25  4 4 SC  17  72.25  68.00  73.00  66.00  67.86  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014796 SAIKAT  BISWAS Male No  27  5 5 SC  8  72.00  50.00  87.00  65.50  90.14  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002231288 NABAJIT  BISWAS Male No  42  6 6 SC  7  66.00  45.00  83.00  60.17  67.43  6551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081242 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  60  7 7 SC  12  58.50  44.00  66.00  56.00  75.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001257490 UTTAM KUMAR SARKAR Male No  62  8 8 SC  23  57.50  44.00  61.00  55.33  67.43  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002248439 SALINI  XALXO Female No  29  1 1 ST  14  71.50  52.00  88.00  66.17  81.22  6840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675537 CHEDUP  TAMANG Male No  31  2 2 ST  7  71.25  44.00  93.00  68.60  72.50  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071743 ONGMU  SHERPA Female No  33  3 3 ST  8  70.75  48.00  94.00  66.33  66.71  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002181381 PRAVIN  GODABA Male No  34  4 4 ST  4  69.75  54.00  81.00  66.00  66.86  7283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733204 SAMUEL  SUBBA Male No  43  5 5 ST  10  65.75  52.00  81.00  62.00  70.78  6421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002305548 REHASH  KINDWAR Male No  47  6 6 ST  11  63.75  56.00  64.00  60.17  59.86  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014767 TENZING YESHI BHUTIA Male No  48  7 7 ST  15  63.50  42.00  79.00  61.60  69.50  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000566433 LYANGOM  LEPCHA Male No  58  8 8 ST  4  60.00  44.00  71.00  56.67  71.43  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878188 CHANDESHWAR  ORAON Male No  59  9 9 ST  5  59.50  54.00  56.00  57.00  78.20  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001687167 GAURAV  GURUNG Male No  54  1 1 EWS  4  61.50  44.00  52.00  60.83  71.50  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


